	Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks	1-29-2002 V	ashington, D.C. 20231
	FORM PTO-1619A (Rev. 6-99) To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: P	02071220	S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office copy thereof.
	1. Submission Type X New Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID # Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	2. Name of Conveying Party(PARK, NAM SHIK NAMGOONG, HAN Additional Name(s) of conveying party	11046 U.S. P
	3. Name and Address of Receiving Party(ies): Name: ELECTRONICS and TELECOMMUNICATIONS RESEARCH INSTITUTE Street Address: 161 Kajong-dong, Yusong-gu, City: Taejon State/Country: Korea Zip: Additional name(s) & address(es) Yes K No	4. Nature of conveyance: X Assignment Security Agreement Other: Execution Date:03132002/	Merger Change of Name
4/22/2002 RHA 2 FC:581	5. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new appl X the first execution date of the application is: Odd192002 A. Patent Application No.(s) RIS1 00000048 10125457 40.00 0P	L 1 1	125457
	6 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this matter should be mailed: CUSTOMER NUMBER 00136 or JACOBSON, PRICE, HOLMAN & STERN, PLLC 400 Seventh Street, N.W. Washington, DC 20004 Tel. 202-638-6666 Attorney Docket No. P67806US0	7. Number of applications and 8. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) X Enclosed X Any deficiencies in enclose to be charged to deposit a	\$ 40.00 sed fees are authorized
	10. Statement and Signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is a true copy of the original document. Yoon S. Ham/45,307 Name of Person Signing/Reg. No. Signature. Total	g information is true and correct	il 19, 2002 Date

04-29-2002

Commissioner of Paţents & Trademarks

JPH&S 103-11/99

(1-6) Insert Name(s) of Inventors	(1) PARK, NAM SHIK	
	(2) NAMGOONG, HAN (3)	
	(4)	
	(5)	
	(6)	ner good and valuable considerations pai
	to each of the undersigned, the receipt and sufficiency of undersigned agree(s) to assign, transfer and set over to	which are hereby acknowledged, the
(7) Insert Name of assignee	(7) ELECTRONICS AND TELECOMMUNICATIONS I	RESEARCH INSTITUTE
(8) Insert Address of Assignee	(8) of 161 Kajong-dong, Yusong-gu, Taejon,	Korea
	(0) on Tratitute	of Dopublic of Vonce
(9) Insert Legal Entity and State or Country (e.g., a corporation	(9) an <u>Institute</u> (hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and	
or citizen of Japan)	territories, dependencies and possessions, in the invention known	
(10) insert Identification of Invention,	(10) METHOD FOR ELIMINATING STATE OBJECTS 1	
such as Title, Case Number or Foreign Application Number	SERVICE USING OBJECT TRANSACTION SERV	
(11) Insert Date of Signing of	for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for (11) Said application having been executed/filed on	(and assigned
	(11) data approached flatting been exceeded the entire	(and assigned
Application, or filing date and Serial No., if known	Serial No)	l ann andianing and district of the state of
Serial No., if known 1) The undersigned agree(s) nereof and also to execute separate 2) The undersigned agree(s) pplication or any continuing or divisiong forward with such interference. 3) The undersigned agree(s) to rovisions of the international Union f	o execute all papers necessary in connection with this application and assignments in connection with such application as the Assignee may de to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference ional applications thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be property or similar agreements.	eem necessary or expedient, which may be declared concerning th way possible in obtaining evidence an e necessary in connection with claims of
Serial No., if known 1) The undersigned agree(s) hereof and also to execute separate 2) The undersigned agree(s) application or any continuing or divisiong forward with such interference. 3) The undersigned agree(s) to provisions of the International Union f 4) The undersigned agree(s) to	o execute all papers necessary in connection with this application and assignments in connection with such application as the Assignee may de to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference ional applications thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be	eem necessary or expedient, which may be declared concerning thi way possible in obtaining evidence an e necessary in connection with claims of
Serial No., if known 1) The undersigned agree(s) hereof and also to execute separate 2) The undersigned agree(s) application or any continuing or divisiong forward with such interference. 3) The undersigned agree(s) to provisions of the International Union f 4) The undersigned agree(s) to assignee. 5) The undersigned hereby autilitied States resulting from this applied hereby covenants that he has (titill not execute, any agreement in contents.	o execute all papers necessary in connection with this application and assignments in connection with such application as the Assignee may de to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference ional applications thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements. The perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant protection or any continuing or divisional applications thereof to the said Assigney have) full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and the officit herewith.	eem necessary or expedient, which may be declared concerning this way possible in obtaining evidence and enecessary in connection with claims on the of a valid United States patent to the issue any and all Letters Patents of the signee, as Assignee of the entire interest at he has (they have) not executed, and
Serial No., if known 1) The undersigned agree(s) hereof and also to execute separate 2) The undersigned agree(s) application or any continuing or division forward with such interference. 3) The undersigned agree(s) to provisions of the International Union f 4) The undersigned agree(s) to assignee. 5) The undersigned hereby autility and bereby covenants that he has (to it it it it it it is applied to the international United States resulting from this applied hereby covenants that he has (to it it it is a signment any further in this assignment any further and Trademark Office for reco	o execute all papers necessary in connection with this application and assignments in connection with such application as the Assignee may de to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference ional applications thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant property or similar agreements. In perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant property or any continuing or divisional applications thereof to the said Assigney have) full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and the inflict herewith. In the law firm of Jacobson Holman, PLLC, 400 Seventh Street, the identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to condition of this document.	eem necessary or expedient, which may be declared concerning this way possible in obtaining evidence and enecessary in connection with claims on the of a valid United States patent to the issue any and all Letters Patents of the signee, as Assignee of the entire interest at he has (they have) not executed, and N.W., Washington, D.C. 20004, the power
Serial No., if known 1) The undersigned agree(s) hereof and also to execute separate 2) The undersigned agree(s) application or any continuing or divisiong forward with such interference. 3) The undersigned agree(s) to divisions of the International Union for the undersigned agree(s) to assignee. 5) The undersigned hereby autilitied States resulting from this application of the execute, any agreement in control of the undersigned hereby graph of the undersigned hereby grap	o execute all papers necessary in connection with this application and assignments in connection with such application as the Assignee may de to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference ional applications thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant porize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to cation or any continuing or divisional applications thereof to the said Assiety have) full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and the inflict herewith. Int(s) the law firm of Jacobson Holman, PLLC, 400 Seventh Street, where identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to condition of this document.	eem necessary or expedient, which may be declared concerning this way possible in obtaining evidence and enecessary in connection with claims of the of a valid United States patent to the issue any and all Letters Patents of the signee, as Assignee of the entire interest at he has (they have) not executed, and N.W., Washington, D.C. 20004, the power only with the rules of the United States
Serial No., if known 1) The undersigned agree(s) hereof and also to execute separate 2) The undersigned agree(s) application or any continuing or divisiong forward with such interference. 3) The undersigned agree(s) to divisions of the International Union for the undersigned agree(s) to assignee. 5) The undersigned hereby autilitied States resulting from this application of the execute, any agreement in control of the undersigned hereby graph of the undersigned hereby grap	o execute all papers necessary in connection with this application and assignments in connection with such application as the Assignee may de to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference ional applications thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant porize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to cation or any continuing or divisional applications thereof to the said Assiety have) full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and the inflict herewith. Int(s) the law firm of Jacobson Holman, PLLC, 400 Seventh Street, where identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to condition of this document.	eem necessary or expedient. which may be declared concerning thi way possible in obtaining evidence an e necessary in connection with claims o at of a valid United States patent to the issue any and all Letters Patents of the signee, as Assignee of the entire interest at he has (they have) not executed, and N.W., Washington, D.C. 20004, the powe
Serial No., if known 1) The undersigned agree(s) hereof and also to execute separate 2) The undersigned agree(s) application or any continuing or divisions forward with such interference. 3) The undersigned agree(s) to provisions of the International Union f 4) The undersigned agree(s) to assignee. 5) The undersigned hereby auturally auturally agreement in comparison of the undersigned hereby graphing hereby covenants that he has (to all in the execute, any agreement in comparison of the undersigned hereby graphing and the execute, any agreement any further and the execute of the undersigned hereby graphing the executed by the ex	o execute all papers necessary in connection with this application and assignments in connection with such application as the Assignee may deto execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference ional applications thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant property or any continuing or divisional applications thereof to the said Assigney have) full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and the inflict herewith. Int(s) the law firm of Jacobson Holman, PLLC, 400 Seventh Street, Note identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to condition of this document. The interest herein assigned name(s). Name of Inventor PARK, NAM SHIK typed name	eem necessary or expedient. which may be declared concerning thi way possible in obtaining evidence an e necessary in connection with claims of at of a valid United States patent to the issue any and all Letters Patents of the signee, as Assignee of the entire interest at he has (they have) not executed, and N.W., Washington, D.C. 20004, the powe inply with the rules of the United States
Serial No., if known 1) The undersigned agree(s) hereof and also to execute separate 2) The undersigned agree(s) application or any continuing or divisioning forward with such interference. 3) The undersigned agree(s) to provisions of the international Union f 4) The undersigned agree(s) to existing the undersigned hereby autilitied States resulting from this applicated hereby covenants that he has (to execute, any agreement in comparison of the undersigned hereby graph insert on this assignment any fur the execute, any agreement in comparison of the undersigned hereby graph insert on this assignment any fur the executed by the e	o execute all papers necessary in connection with this application and assignments in connection with such application as the Assignee may de to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference ional applications thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant perform any continuing or divisional applications thereof to the said Assign the performance of the said Assign that the performance of the said Assign that the performance of the said Assign that the said that the	eem necessary or expedient, which may be declared concerning thi way possible in obtaining evidence and enecessary in connection with claims of the obtaining and all Letters Patents of the issue any and all Letters Patents of the signee, as Assignee of the entire interest at he has (they have) not executed, and N.W., Washington, D.C. 20004, the power inply with the rules of the United States.
Serial No., if known 1) The undersigned agree(s) hereof and also to execute separate 2) The undersigned agree(s) application or any continuing or divisions forward with such interference. 3) The undersigned agree(s) to provisions of the International Union f 4) The undersigned agree(s) to assignee. 5) The undersigned hereby auturated States resulting from this applied hereby covenants that he has (to it in the execute, any agreement in compared to the execute, any agreement in compared to the execute, and the execute of the undersigned hereby graph insert on this assignment any further and Trademark Office for recompared to the executed by the e	o execute all papers necessary in connection with this application and assignments in connection with such application as the Assignee may de to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference ional applications thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant perform any continuing or divisional applications thereof to the said Assign the performance of the said Assign that the performance of the said Assign that the performance of the said Assign that the said that the	sem necessary or expedient, which may be declared concerning this way possible in obtaining evidence and the enecessary in connection with claims of the order of a valid United States patent to the issue any and all Letters Patents of the signee, as Assignee of the entire interest at he has (they have) not executed, and N.W., Washington, D.C. 20004, the power of the United State (SEAL)
Serial No., if known 1) The undersigned agree(s) hereof and also to execute separate 2) The undersigned agree(s) application or any continuing or divisiong forward with such interference. 3) The undersigned agree(s) to divisions of the International Union for the undersigned agree(s) to divisions of the International Union for the undersigned agree(s) to divisions of the undersigned hereby autilitied States resulting from this applied hereby covenants that he has (to dil not execute, any agreement in confidence of the undersigned hereby graph of the undersigned hereb	o execute all papers necessary in connection with this application and assignments in connection with such application as the Assignee may de to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference ional applications thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be received in every execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant period of industrial Property or similar agreements. The perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant period of the said Assiety have) full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and the inflict herewith. The law firm of Jacobson Holman, PLLC, 400 Seventh Street, in the identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to condition of this document. The undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s). Name of Inventor PARK, NAM SHIK typed name Name of Inventor typed name Name of Inventor typed name	eem necessary or expedient, which may be declared concerning this way possible in obtaining evidence and the necessary in connection with claims of the obtaining and all Letters Patents of the issue any and all Letters Patents of the issue any and all Letters Patents of the issue, as Assignee of the entire interest at he has (they have) not executed, and N.W., Washington, D.C. 20004, the power inply with the rules of the United State (SEAL)
Serial No., if known 1) The undersigned agree(s) hereof and also to execute separate 2) The undersigned agree(s) application or any continuing or divisions forward with such interference. 3) The undersigned agree(s) to provisions of the international Union for the undersigned agree(s) to provisions of the undersigned hereby autilitied States resulting from this applicant hereby covenants that he has (to provision to the undersigned hereby graph of the undersigned hereby gr	o execute all papers necessary in connection with this application and assignments in connection with such application as the Assignee may de to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference ional applications thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant perform any continuing or divisional applications thereof to the said Assign the performance of the said Assign the said application where the said Assign the said applications thereof to the said Assign the said application and the said applications thereof to the said Assign the said application and the said application and the said applications thereof to the said Assign the said applications and the said applications thereof to the said Assign the said applications thereof and the said application applications thereof applications thereof application	eem necessary or expedient. which may be declared concerning thi way possible in obtaining evidence an e necessary in connection with claims of the of a valid United States patent to the issue any and all Letters Patents of the signee, as Assignee of the entire interest at he has (they have) not executed, and N.W., Washington, D.C. 20004, the power inply with the rules of the United State (SEAL) (SEAL)
Serial No., if known 1) The undersigned agree(s) hereof and also to execute separate 2) The undersigned agree(s) application or any continuing or divisiong forward with such interference. 3) The undersigned agree(s) to divisions of the International Union for the undersigned agree(s) to divisions of the International Union for the undersigned agree(s) to divisions of the undersigned hereby autilitied States resulting from this applied hereby covenants that he has (to dil not execute, any agreement in confidence of the undersigned hereby graph of the undersigned hereb	o execute all papers necessary in connection with this application and assignments in connection with such application as the Assignee may de to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference ional applications thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant perform any continuing or divisional applications thereof to the said Assign the performance of the said Assign the said application where the said Assign the said applications thereof to the said Assign the said application and the said applications thereof to the said Assign the said application and the said application and the said applications thereof to the said Assign the said applications and the said applications thereof to the said Assign the said applications thereof and the said application applications thereof applications thereof application	sem necessary or expedient, which may be declared concerning this way possible in obtaining evidence and the enecessary in connection with claims of the order of a valid United States patent to the issue any and all Letters Patents of the signee, as Assignee of the entire interest at he has (they have) not executed, and N.W., Washington, D.C. 20004, the power of the United State (SEAL)
Serial No., if known 1) The undersigned agree(s) hereof and also to execute separate 2) The undersigned agree(s) application or any continuing or divisions forward with such interference. 3) The undersigned agree(s) to provisions of the International Union f 4) The undersigned agree(s) to exist the undersigned hereby autilitied States resulting from this applied hereby covenants that he has (the vill not execute, any agreement in comparison of the undersigned hereby graph of the undersigned hereby autility and the undersigned hereby graph of the undersigned hereby gr	o execute all papers necessary in connection with this application and assignments in connection with such application as the Assignee may de to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference ional applications thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be performed industrial Property or similar agreements. The performal affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant performance of any continuing or divisional applications thereof to the said Assigney have) full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and the full that the law firm of Jacobson Holman, PLLC, 400 Seventh Street, Notes the law firm of Jacobson Holman, PLLC, 400 Seventh Street, Notes the identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to condition of this document. The undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s). Name of Inventor PARK, NAM SHIK Typed name Name of Inventor Typed name	eem necessary or expedient. which may be declared concerning thi way possible in obtaining evidence an e necessary in connection with claims of at of a valid United States patent to the issue any and all Letters Patents of the signee, as Assignee of the entire interest at he has (they have) not executed, and A.W., Washington, D.C. 20004, the powe inply with the rules of the United States (SEAL) (SEAL)
Serial No., if known 1) The undersigned agree(s) hereof and also to execute separate 2) The undersigned agree(s) application or any continuing or divisioning forward with such interference. 3) The undersigned agree(s) to provisions of the International Union 4) The undersigned agree(s) to Assignee. 5) The undersigned hereby aut United States resulting from this appliand hereby covenants that he has (to will not execute, any agreement in consideration of the undersigned hereby graph of insert on this assignment any fur Patent and Trademark Office for recount in witness whereof, executed by Date March 13, 2002 Date March 13, 2002	o execute all papers necessary in connection with this application and assignments in connection with such application as the Assignee may de to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference ional applications thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be received in a paper and documents and perform any act which may be perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant perform any continuing or divisional applications thereof to the said Assign and the performance of perform any continuing or divisional applications thereof to the said Assign and the performance of the s	eem necessary or expedient. which may be declared concerning thi way possible in obtaining evidence and e necessary in connection with claims of the of a valid United States patent to the issue any and all Letters Patents of the signee, as Assignee of the entire interest at he has (they have) not executed, and N.W., Washington, D.C. 20004, the powe inply with the rules of the United States (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)

LAW OFFICES OF
JACOBSON HOLMAN, PLLC
THE JENIFER BUILDING
400 SEVENTH STREET, N.W.
WASHINGTON, D.C. 20004

BONG, SU-YEON

LEE, SE-RIM

Witness

Witness

JPH&S 12/93

separate sheet.

☐ A additional inventor's names and signatures on a

RECORDED: 04/19/2002

PATENT

1.60

REEL: 012820 FRAME: 0028